
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  11/4/2024 2:29 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 
sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 
bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: 2025-00000277 / Westchester County Center

Original Term of Contract:  9/4/2024

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: $6,775.00 BOE 8/21/24 BOCS 8/27/24

Scope:
Amount: $3,431.50 Amendment # 1 to pay Westchester County Center for additional 

services.

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment: Additional services  as detailed on the invoice.

Account:(general fund, grant, capital) 450.5241.100000.2070.B2300

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services:
Dr. Michelle Yazurlo, Associate Superintendent, Office of Inter-Governmental 

Relations, Professional Learning  & Accountability


